Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 – 067 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF ZONING PERMIT AND FIRE PREVENTION FEES FOR COMMUNITY EVENTS HELD BY THE FRIENDS OF WALLISCH HOMESTEAD FOR THE 2023 CALENDAR YEAR

WHEREAS, the Friends of Wallisch Homestead has asked the Township to waive any and all Zoning Permit and Fire Prevention fees for events held by them at the Wallisch Homestead; and

WHEREAS, the Friends of Wallisch Homestead hold approximately six community events annually at Wallisch Homestead; and

WHEREAS, the Wallisch Homestead is jointly owned by the Township and the West Milford Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, the Friends of Wallisch Homestead is a registered 501(c)(3) corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Township has entered into an agreement that designates the Friends of Wallisch Homestead as the caretaker of the Wallisch Homestead.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council that all Zoning Permit and Fire Prevention fees for community events held by the Friends of Wallisch Homestead at the Wallisch Homestead are waived for the 2023 calendar year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Friends of Wallisch Homestead are welcome to request the waiver of Zoning Permit and Fire Prevention fees in subsequent years.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Friends of Wallisch Homestead.

Adopted: January 18, 2023

Adopted this 18th day of January, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk